CHAPTER 8 - CABLE TELEVISION

ARTICLE TITLE PAGE
I GENERAL REGULATIONS
Division I — Definition of Terms
Section 8-1-1 - Terms 8-1
Section 8-1-2 - Reserved

Division IT — Grant of Franchise

Section 8-1-3 - Grant 82
Section 8-1-4 - Term 8-2
Section 8-1-5 - Police Powers and Confiicts with Franchise 82
Section 8-1-6 - Cable System Franchise Required 82
Section 8-1-7 - Reserved

Division IIT — Franchise Renewal
Section 8-1-8 - Procedures for Renewal 8-3
Section 8-1-9 - Reserved

Division IV — Indemnification and Insurance

Section 8-1-10 - Indemnification 8-3
Section 8-1-11 - Insurance 8-3
Section 8-1-12 - Reserved

Division V — Service Obligations
Section 8-1-13 - No Discrimination 8-4
Section 8-1-14 - Privacy 84
Section 8-1-15 - Reserved

Division VI — Service Availability

Section 8-1-16 - Service Area 84
Section §-1-17 - Subscriber Charges for Extension of the Cable

System 84
Section 8-1-18 - New Development Underground 85
Section 8-1-19 - Reserved

Division VII — Construction and Technical Standards

Section 8-1-20 - Compliance with Codes 85
Section 8-1-21 - Construction Standards and Requirements 85
Section 8-1-22 - Safety 85
Section 8-1-23 - Network Technical Requirements 85
Section §-1-24 - Performance Monitoring 85
Section 8-1-25 - Reserved

Division VIII — Condiitions on Street Occupancy

Section 8-1-26 - General Conditions 8-6
Section 8-1-27 - Underground Construction 8-6
Section 8-1-28 - Construction Codes and Permits 8-6
Section 8-1-29 - System Construction 8-6
Section 8-1-30 - Restoration of Public Ways 8-6
Section 8-1-31 - Removal in Emergency 87

[September, 2019]



ARTICLE

TITLE

I GENERAL REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)

Division VIII — Conditions on Street Occupancy (Continued)

Section 8-1-32 -
Section 8-1-33 -
Section 8-1-34 -
Section 8-1-35 -
Section 8-1-36 -
Section 8-1-37 -

Tree Trimming

Relocation for the Grantor
Relocation for a Third Party

Reimbursement of Costs
Emergency Use
Reserved

Division IX — Service and Rates

Section 8-1-38 -
Section 8-1-39 -
Section 8-1-40 -
Section 8-1-41 -
Section 8-1-42 -

Division X — Franchise Fee

Section 8-1-43 -
Section 8-1-44 -
Section 8-1-45 -
Section 8-1-46 -
Section 8-1-47 -

Phone Service

Notification of Service Procedures

Rate Regulation
Continuity of Service
Reserved

Amount of Fee
Payment of Fee
Accord and Satisfaction
Limitation on Recovery
Reserved

Division XI — Transfer of Franchise

Section 8-1-48 -
Section 8-1-49 -

Franchise Transfer
Reserved

Division XII — Records, Reports and Maps

Section 8-1-50 -
Section 8-1-51 -
Section 8-1-52 -
Section 8-1-53 -

Reports Required
Records Required
Inspection of Records
Reserved

Division XIII — Community Programming

Section 8-1-54 -
Section 8-1-55 -
Section 8-1-56 -

Service to Schools and Buildings

Limitations on Use
Reserved

Division XIV — Enforcement or Revocation

Section 8-1-57 -
Section 8-1-58 -
Section 8-1-59 -
Section 8-1-60 -
Section 8-1-61 -
Section 8-1-62 -

Notice of Violation

Grantee’s Right to Cure or Respond

Public Hearing
Enforcement
Revocation
Reserved

Division XV — Miscellaneous Provisions

Section 8-1-63 -
Section 8-1-64 -
Section 8-1-65 -
Section 8-1-66 -

Force Majeure

Minor Violations
Action of Parties
Equal Protection

[September, 2019]

PAGE

87
87

87

8-8

8-8
8-8

8-8
8-9

8-9

8-9

8-10

8-10
8-10

8-11
8-11
8-11
8-11
8-12

8-12
8-12
8-12
8-13



[September, 2019]

ARTICLE TITLE PAGE
I GENERAL REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)
Division XV — Miscellaneous Provisions (Continued)
Section 8-1-67 - MNotices 813
Section 8-1-68 - Public Notice 813
Section 8-1-69 - Severability 813
Section 8-1-70 - Entire Agreement 8-13
CABLE/VIDEO SERVICE PROVIDER FEE AND PEG ACCESS FEE
Section 8-2-1 - Definitions 8-15
Section 8-2-2 - Cable/Video Service Provider Fee Imposed 8-17
Section 8-2-3 - PEG Access Support Fee Imposed 817
Section 8-2-4 - Applicable Principles 8-18
Section 8-2-5 - No Impact on Other Taxes Due From Holder 8-18
Section 8-2-6 - Audits of Cable/Video Service Provider 8-18
Section 8-2-7 - Late Fees/Payments 8-19
CABLE AND VIDEO CUSTOMER PROTECTION LAW
Section 8-3-1 - Customer Service and Privacy Protection Law 8-20
Section 8-3-2 - Enforcement 8-20
Section 8-3-3 - Customer Credits 8-20
Section 8-3-4 - Penalties 8-20
SMALL WIRELESS FACILITIES
Section 8-4-1 - Purpose and Scope 821
Section 8-4-2 - Definitions 821
Section 8-4-3 - Regulation of Small Wireless Facilities 823
Section 8-4-4 - Dispute Resolution 8-31
Section 8-4-5 - Indemnification 8-32
Section 8-4-6 - Insurance 8-32
Section 8-4-7 - Severability 8-32
NEWWAVE COMMUNICATIONS
Section 8-5-1 - Annual Fee 8-33
Section 8-5-2 - Quarterly Payments 8-33
Section 8-5-3 - Gross Revenues Defined 8-33
Section 8-5-4 - Fee Exclusion 8-34



