## **CHAPTER 8 - CABLE TELEVISION**

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>			
I	GENERAL REGULATIO	V <i>S</i>					
	Division I – Definition	on of T	Terms				
	Section 8-1-1	-	Terms	8-1			
	Section 8-1-2	-	Reserved				
	Division II – Grant of Franchise						
	Section 8-1-3	-	Grant	<i>8-2</i>			
	Section 8-1-4	-	Term	<i>8-2</i>			
	Section 8-1-5	-	Police Powers and Conflicts with Franchise	<i>8-2</i>			
	Section 8-1-6	-	Cable System Franchise Required	<i>8-2</i>			
	Section 8-1-7	-	Term Police Powers and Conflicts with Franchise Cable System Franchise Required Reserved				
	Division III – Franchise Renewal						
	Section 8-1-8	-	Procedures for Renewal	8-3			
	Section 8-1-9	-	Reserved				
	Division IV – Indemnification and Insurance						
	Section 8-1-10	-	Indemnification	8-3			
	Section 8-1-11	-	Insurance	<i>8-3</i>			
	Section 8-1-12	-	Reserved				
	Division V - Service Obligations						
	Section 8-1-13	-	No Discrimination	8-4			
	Section 8-1-14	-	Privacy	8-4			
	Section 8-1-15	-	Reserved				
		Division VI – Service Availability					
	Section 8-1-16	-	Service Area	8-4			
	Section 8-1-17	-	Subscriber Charges for Extension of the Cable System	<i>8-4</i>			
	Section 8-1-18	_	New Development Underground	8-5			
	Section 8-1-19		Reserved				
	Division VII – Construction and Technical Standards						
	Section 8-1-20	-	Compliance with Codes	<i>8-5</i>			
	Section 8-1-21	-	Construction Standards and Requirements	<i>8-5</i>			
	Section 8-1-22	-	Safety	<i>8-5</i>			
	Section 8-1-23	-	Network Technical Requirements	<i>8-5</i>			
	Section 8-1-24	-	Performance Monitoring	<i>8-5</i>			
	Section 8-1-25	-	Reserved				
	Division VIII – Conditions on Street Occupancy						
	Section 8-1-26	-	General Conditions	8-6			
	Section 8-1-27	-	Underground Construction	8-6			
	Section 8-1-28	-	Construction Codes and Permits	8-6			
	Section 8-1-29	-	System Construction	8-6			
	Section 8-1-30	-	Restoration of Public Ways	8-6			
	Section 8-1-31	-	Removal in Emergency	<i>8-7</i>			

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>		
I	GENERAL REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)					
			on Street Occupancy (Continued)			
	Section 8-1-32		Tree Trimming	<i>8-7</i>		
	Section 8-1-33	-		<i>8-7</i>		
			Relocation for a Third Party	<i>8-7</i>		
	Section 8-1-35	-	Reimbursement of Costs	8-7		
	Section 8-1-36	-	Emergency Use	8-7		
	Section 8-1-37		Reserved			
	Division IX – Service					
	Section 8-1-38		Phone Service	<i>8-8</i>		
	Section 8-1-39	-	Notification of Service Procedures	8-8		
	Section 8-1-40	-	Rate Regulation	8-8		
	Section 8-1-41	-	Continuity of Service	8-8		
	Section 8-1-42	-	Reserved			
	Division X – Franch	e				
	Section 8-1-43		Amount of Fee	<i>8-8</i>		
	Section 8-1-44		Payment of Fee	8-8		
			Accord and Satisfaction	8-9		
	Section 8-1-46	-	Limitation on Recovery	8-9		
	Section 8-1-47	-	Reserved			
	Division XI – Transi					
			Franchise Transfer	8-9		
	Section 8-1-49	-	Reserved			
		Division XII – Records, Reports and Maps				
	Section 8-1-50		Reports Required	<i>8-9</i>		
			Records Required	8-9		
	Section 8-1-52		Inspection of Records	8-10		
	Section 8-1-53	-	Reserved			
	Division XIII – Community Programming					
	Section 8-1-54	-	Service to Schools and Buildings	<i>8-10</i>		
	Section 8-1-55	-	Limitations on Use	<i>8-10</i>		
	Section 8-1-56	-	Reserved			
	Division XIV – Enforcement or Revocation					
	Section 8-1-57	-	Notice of Violation	8-11		
	Section 8-1-58		Grantee's Right to Cure or Respond	8-11		
	Section 8-1-59	-	5 5 5 5	8-11		
	Section 8-1-60	-	Enforcement	8-11		
	Section 8-1-61	-	Revocation	<i>8-12</i>		
	Section 8-1-62	-	Reserved			
	Division XV – Miscellaneous Provisions					
	Section 8-1-63	-	Force Majeure	8-12		
	Section 8-1-64	-	Minor Violations	<i>8-12</i>		
	Section 8-1-65	-	Action of Parties	8-12		
	Section 8-1-66	-	Equal Protection	<i>8-13</i>		

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>			
I	GENERAL REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)						
	Division XV – Miscellaneous Provisions (Continued)						
	Section 8-1-67	-	Notices	<i>8-13</i>			
	Section 8-1-68	-	Public Notice	<i>8-13</i>			
	Section 8-1-69	-	Severability	<i>8-13</i>			
	Section 8-1-67 Section 8-1-68 Section 8-1-69 Section 8-1-70	-	Entire Agreement	8-13			
II	CABLE/VIDEO SERVICE PROVIDER FEE AND PEG ACCESS FEE						
	Section 8-2-1	-	Definitions	<i>8-15</i>			
	Section 8-2-2	-	Cable/Video Service Provider Fee Imposed	<i>8-17</i>			
	Section 8-2-3	-	PEG Access Support Fee Imposed	<i>8-17</i>			
	Section 8-2-4	-	F F F	8-18			
	Section 8-2-5	-	No Impact on Other Taxes Due From Holder	8-18			
	Section 8-2-6	-	Audits of Cable/Video Service Provider	8-18			
	Section 8-2-7	-	Late Fees/Payments	8-19			
III	CABLE AND VIDEO CUSTOMER PROTECTION LAW						
	Section 8-3-1	-	Customer Service and Privacy Protection Law	<i>8-20</i>			
	Section 8-3-2	-	Enforcement	8-20			
	Section 8-3-3	-	Customer Credits	<i>8-20</i>			
	Section 8-3-4	-	Penalties	8-20			
IV	SMALL WIRELESS FACILITIES						
	Section 8-4-1	-	Purpose and Scope	8-21			
	Section 8-4-2	-	Definitions	8-21			
	Section 8-4-3	-	Regulation of Small Wireless Facilities	<i>8-23</i>			
	Section 8-4-4	-	Dispute Resolution	8-31			
	Section 8-4-5	-	Indemnification	<i>8-32</i>			
	Section 8-4-6	-	Insurance	<i>8-32</i>			
	Section 8-4-7	-	Severability	8-32			
V	NEWWAVE COMMUNICATIONS						
	Section 8-5-1	-		<i>8-33</i>			
		-		8-33			
	Section 8-5-2 Section 8-5-3	-		8-33			
	Section 8-5-4		Fee Exclusion	8-34			